## Julius Bär

### **MEDIA RELEASE**

Julius Baer Group Ltd.

# Julius Baer International signs up to the Diversity Project as part of its ongoing commitment to Diversity & Inclusion initiatives

In the UK, Julius Baer International has signed up to the Diversity Project and the Women in Finance Charter, demonstrating the firm's commitment to improving all aspects of diversity within the investment management industry.

London, 17 March 2021 – Julius Baer International today announces that it has signed up to the Diversity Project, a cross-company initiative championing a more inclusive culture within the savings and investment profession.

As a member of the Diversity Project, Julius Baer International is committed to recruiting, nurturing and retaining the first truly diverse generation of investment professionals. The firm has also signed up to the Women in Finance Charter, which further highlights its desire to build a more balanced and fair working environment across financial services. In particular, the firm has committed to maintaining its female representation on the firm's EXCO (44%) and to target 45% of female talent across senior management by 2022 (currently 41%).

David Durlacher, CEO, Julius Baer International said: "We are proud to be part of the Diversity Project and Women in Finance Charter and look forward to supporting change within our industry. We have a collective responsibility to improve inclusion for current and future clients regardless of their gender or background. To do this, we need to hold ourselves to account and continue to look for ways to improve our approach to D&I and develop new ideas to guarantee a diverse workforce and inclusive culture."

In line with an increased commitment to industry partnerships, Julius Baer International continues to develop a number of initiatives aimed at clients, including the expansion of its educational Your Wealth Programme to offer a series of dedicated financial workshops for women. "Women in Wealth" aims to increase engagement with female investors and provide a safe space to exchange ideas and experiences to build financial confidence.

Julius Baer International is also committed to creating change from within, with a dedicated working group to support diversity and inclusion in the workplace led by Eleanor Malcolm, Chief Risk Officer, and Glenn Branney, Regional Head of Wealth Planning. Through its awareness and training programme, Julius Baer International aims to support, educate and ensure accountability across the workforce. Actions over the past year include encouraging greater flexible working to better support employees, introducing three months' paternity leave for fathers, as well as increasing emergency childcare days and offering home-schooling activities support to working parents. Recognising the importance of supporting the mental health of employees and their families, the firm now offers mental health training for employees to create 'mental health champions' across the firm.

As well as this, Julius Baer International is proud to work with the Social Mobility Foundation, a charity which aims to make a practical improvement in social mobility for young people. The firm offers internships and work experience, providing mentors to help navigate an industry that is known to be full of jargon.

Eleanor Malcolm, Chief Risk Officer, Julius Baer International said: "We have a long-standing commitment of treating every client as an individual, recognising their different needs and requirements. The diversity of our client base is such that we aim to ensure we have a diverse workforce that is reflective of this, ultimately helping our people feel a sense of belonging at work by putting in place structures to create an inclusive workplace and equal opportunities for all."

### **Contacts**

Media Relations, tel. +41 (0) 58 888 8888 Prosek Partners, tel. +44 (0) 7784 305 812

#### **About Julius Baer**

Julius Baer is the leading Swiss wealth management group and a premium brand in this global sector, with a focus on servicing and advising sophisticated private clients. At the end of 2020, assets under management amounted to CHF 434 billion. Bank Julius Baer & Co. Ltd., the renowned Swiss private bank with origins dating back to 1890, is the principal operating company of Julius Baer Group Ltd., whose shares are listed on the SIX Swiss Exchange (ticker symbol: BAER) and are included in the Swiss Leader Index (SLI), comprising the 30 largest and most liquid Swiss stocks.

Julius Baer is present in over 20 countries and more than 50 locations. Headquartered in Zurich, we have offices in key locations including Dubai, Frankfurt, Geneva, Hong Kong, London, Luxembourg, Mexico City, Milan, Monaco, Montevideo, Moscow, Mumbai, São Paulo, Singapore and Tokyo. Our client-centric approach, our objective advice based on the Julius Baer open product platform, our solid financial base and our entrepreneurial management culture make us the international reference in wealth management.

For more information, visit our website at www.juliusbaer.com